WAL*MART FILE N°

MEYICO 82-4609

August 12, 2004 e

Mr. Paul Dudek, Chief o
Office of International Corporate Finance ; ‘g*f";ﬁ*}}i
Securities and Exchange Com . dg“'

oSS \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

US.A

Re: Information pursuant to Ruling 12g3-2 (b) Exemption

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In order to continue being exempt from the requirements of Rule 12g3-2(b) under
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, enclosed you will find the report sales and
report on shares repurchase for July 2004 of Wal-Mart de Mexico, S.A. de C.V,,
which were delivered to the Mexican Stock Exchange.

Sincerely,

PROCESSED

AUG 13 2004
Jorge Mufioz Lopez W
Accounting Director PRQC, ESSEQ

WG 13 200

The above-mentioned material is enclosed. ’b W&L

E ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES:
®  NEXTENGO N° 78 COL. STA. CRUZ ACAYUCAN DEL. AZCAPOTZALCO C.P. 02770 TEL. 5328-35-00

e BLVD. AVILA CAMACHO N° 487 COL. PERIODISTAS, DELEGACION MIGUEL HIDALGO, C.P. 11220 TEL. 5395-10-88
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FREE TRANSLATION, NOT TO THE LETTER
WAL-MART DE MEXICO REPORTS JULY 2004 SALES

Mexico City, August 9, 2004

Wal-Mart de Mexico, S.A. de C.V. (WALMEX) announces to its shareholders as well as to the public in genera!
that during the month of July 2004, sales were $10,806 million pesos. This figure represents a 19.9% increase
over sales reported the same month last year, and a 14.7% real increase, once the period’s inflation is
accounted for. Comparable stores sales during the month, meaning all those units that have been in operation

for over a year, registered an increase of 12.9%, and of 8.1% in real terms compared to the same month of
2003.

Real Growth
July January — July
2004 2003 2004 2003
Total sales growth (%) 14.7 8.9 10.5 9.8
Comparable sales growth (%) 8.1 35 4.1 4.0

Considering the four-week period from July 3 to 30, 2004 that compares with the four-week period ending
August 1, 2003, as well as the thirty-week period from January 3 to July 30, 2004 and that compares with the
thirty-week period that ended August 1, 2003, sales growth was as follows:

Real Growth
4 weeks 30 weeks
2004 2003 2004 2003
Total sales growth (%) 12.7 8.0 9.9 10.0
Comparable sales growth (%) 6.2 2.6 36 4.2

Openings during the month of May:
We opened one Bodega Aurrera in Cancun, Quintana Roo, a Sam’s Club in Leon, Guanajato and a restaurant
in Mexico City. Additionally, during the month of August we have opened a Bodega Aurrera in Monterrey,
Nuevo Leon, a Bodega Aurrera in Villahermosa, Tabasco, and a restaurant in Mexico City.
Company Description:
WALMEX is a Retail Sector company whose shares are traded in the Mexican Stock Exchange since 1977. It operates 652 units,
broken down as follows:
55 Sam's Clubs
146 Bodega Aurrera
83 Wal*Mart Supercenters
46 Superamas
50 Suburbias
272 Restaurants, including 16 franchises

Ticker Symbols:

Mexican Stock Exchange: Bloomberg; Reuters: ADR's sponsored program:
Walmex V WalmexV MM WalmexV.Mx WMMV'Y
WMMVY US WMMVY . Pk

Internet Sites:
www.walmartmexico.com.mx

WWW.sams.com.mx
www.superama.com.mx

www.suburbia.com.mx

WWW.VipS.com.mx
www.tarjetawalmart.com.mx

Information About Company:

Corporate Affairs: Raul Argiielles Diaz Gonzalez, raul.arguelies@wal-mart.com, TEL. (52) 55 53 87 92 41
Investor Relations: Mariana Rodriguez de Garcia, m.rodriguez@wal-mart.com, TEL. (52) 55 52 83 02 89
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OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 01, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, 5.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Bal Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital alances Stock Shares
As of last report 44,178,200 4,429,750,832
01/07/2004 00514 BUY 29,500 33.56 990,020 ACCIV STOCK 44,207,700 4,429,721,332
01/07/2004 00515 BUY 20,500 33.59 688,595 ACCIY STOCK 44,228,200 4,429,700,832
01/07/2004 00516 BUY 227,400 33.60 7,640,640 { ACCIV STOCK 44,455,600 4,429,473,432
01/07/2004 00517 BUY 7,600 33.64 255,664 ACCIV STOCK 44,463,200 4,429,465,832
01/07/2004 00518 BUY 100,000 33.65 3,365,000 ACCIV STOCK 44,563,200 4,429,365,832
01/07/2004 00519 BUY 90,000 33.66 3,029,400 ACCIV STOCK 44,653,200 4,429,275,832
01/07/2004 00520 BUY 130,000 33.70 4,381,000 ACCLV STOCK 44,783,200 4,429,145,832
01/07/2004 00521 BUY 45,000 33.80 1,521,000 ACCIV STOCK 44,828,200 4,429,100,832
01/07/2004 00522 Buy 300,000 33.90 10,170,000 ACCIV STOCK 45,128,200 4,428,800,832 i
As~ of current] '
report 45,128,200 4,428,800,832 1
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
f
}Sharehoiders' equity amount 0 l As of fast report resport of  current]
Capital stock amount 32,041,319 r

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,471,585,305

2,439,543,986

Issuer's Comments

0]




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JuL 02, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share | Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Bal Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital alances Stock Shares
As of last report 45,128,200 4,428,800,832
02/07/2004 00523 BUY 62,500 33.40 2,087,500 ACCIV STOCK 45,190,700 4,428,738,332
02/07/2004 Q0524 BUY 15,000 33.44 501,600 ACCIV STOCK 45,205,700 4,428,723,332
1
02/07/2004 00525 BUY 50,800 33.45 [ 1,699,260 ACCIV STOCK 45,256,500 4,428,672,532
02/07/2004 00526 BUY 35,000 33.48 1,171,800 ACCIV STOCK 45,291,500 4,428,637,532
02/07/2004 00527 BUY 77,500 33.50 2,596,250 ACCIV STOCK 45,369,000 4,428,560,032
02/07/2004 00528 BUY 109,900 33.55 3,687,145 ACCIV STQCK 45,478,900 4,428,450,132
02/07/2004 00529 BUY 247,000 33.58 8,294,260 ACCIV STOCK 45,725,900 4,428,203,132
02/07/2004 00530 BUY 48,900 33.59 1,642,551 ACCIV STOCK 45,774,800 4,428,154,232
02/07/2004 00531 BUY 103,400 33.60 3,474,240 ACCIV STOCK 45,878,200 4,428,050,832
As of current|
report 45,878,200 4,428,050,832
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
9 5 !
1Shareho\ders equity amount ! o] J As of last report fesportOf current
(Capital stock amount { 25,154,606 ( ° 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,439,543,986

2,414,389,380

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 06, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capltal Stock Shares
As of last report 45,878,200 4,428,050,832
06/07/2004 00532 BUY 100,000 33.20 3,320,000 ACCIV STOCK 45,978,200 4,427,950,832
06/07/2004 00533 BUY 15,000 33.29 499,350 ACCIV STOCK 45,993,200 4,427,935,832
06/07/2004 00534 BUY 277,000 33.30 9,224,100 ACCIV STCCK 46,270,200 |  4,427,658,832
06/07/2004 00535 BUY 10,000 33.32 ! 333,200 ACCIV STOCK 46,280,200 4,427,648,832
06/07/2004 00536 BUY 28,000 33.33 i 933,240 ACCIV STOCK 46,308,200 4,427,620,832
06/07/2004 00537 BUY 50,000 33.34 1,667,000 ACCIV - STOCK 46,358,200 4,427,570,832
06/07/2004 00538 BUY 5,000 33.35 166,750 ACCIV STOCK 46,363,200 4,427,565,832
06/07/2004 00539 BUY 15,000 33.40 501,000 ACCIV STOCK 46,378,200 4,427,550,832
As of  current
report 46,378,200 4,427,550,832
Balance of shares apply to
sharehelders' equity
Shareholders' equity amoun 0 \ As of  current
! arel rs' equity amount ! As of last report report
1Capital stock amount 16,644,640 l ¢ 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,414,389,380

2,357,744,740

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JuL 07, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individuat Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 46,378,200 4,427,550,832
07/07/2004 00540 BUY 60,000 33.00 1,980,000 ACCIV STOCK 46,438,200 4,427,480,832
07/07/2004 00541 BUY 20,000 33.05 661,000 ACCIV STOCK 46,458,200 4,427,470,832
07/07/2004 00542 BUY 20,000 33.10 662,000 ACCIV STOCK 46,478,200 4,427,450,832
07/07/2004 00543 BUY 100,000 33.15 3,315,000 ACCIV STOCK 46,578,200 4,427,350,832
07/07/2004 00544 BUY 700 33.17 23,219 ACCIY STOCK 46,578,900 4,427,350,132
07/07/2004 00545 BUY 23,700 33.18 786,366 ACCIV STOCK 46,602,600 4,427,326,432
07/07/2004 00546 BUY 45,500 33.19 1,510,145 ACCIV STOCK 46,648,100 4,427,280,932
07/07/2004 00547 BUY 230,100 33.20 7,639,320 ACCIV STOCK 46,878,200 4,427,050,832
As  of current
report 46,878,200 4,427,050,832
Balance of shares apply t¢
shareholders' equity
' f t
ISharehoIders equity amount 0 } As of last repart :esportof curren
Capital stock amount ‘ 16,577,050 ‘ 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,397,744,740

2,381,167,690

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 09, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A, DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share | Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transactlon(s) House capltat Stock Shares
As of tast report 46,878,200 4,427,050,832
09/07/2004 00548 BUY 40,000 33.42 1,336,800 ACCIV STOCK 46,918,200 4,427,01Q,832
09/07/2004 00549 BUY 152,300 33.45 5,094,435 ACCIV STOCK 47,070,500 4,426,858,532
09/07/2004 00550 BUY 49,300 33.48 1,650,564 ACCIV STOCK 47,119,800 4,426,809,232
09/07/2004 00551 BUY 144,300 33.49 4,832,607 ACCIV STOCK 47,264,100 4,426,664,932
09/07/2004 00552 BUY 69,800 33.50 2,338,300 ACCIV STOCK 47,333,900 4,426,595,132
09/07/2004 00553 BUY 90,200 33.51 3,022,602 ACCIV STOCK 47,424,100 4,426,504,932
08/07/2004 00554 BUY 39,100 33.52 1,310,632 ACCIV STOCK 47,463,200 4,426,465,832
09/07/2004 00555 BUY 80,900 33.55 2,714,195 l ACCIV STOCK 47,544,100 4,426,384,932
09/07/2004 00556 BUY 80,000 33.60 2,688,000 ACCIV STOCK 47,624,100 4,426,304,932
| As of current
i report 47,624,100 4,426,304,932
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
1 : f
!Shareholders equity amount ‘ a ‘ As of fast report /:«espmo current|
1Capital stack amount ‘ 24,988,135 ‘ 0 0
RESOURCES AVAILABLE
As of last report ! As of current report
2,381,167,6%0 2,356,179,555

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 12, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share! Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Bala Treasury Number of
Transaction transactlon shares Price transaction(s) House capltal nees Stock Shares
As of last report 47,624,100 4,426,304,932
12/07/2004 00557 BUY 17,100 33.68 575,928 ACCIV STOCK 47,641,200 4,426,287,832
12/07/2004 00558 BUY 610,900 33.70 20,587,330 ACCIV STOCK 48,252,100 4,425,676,932
12/07/2004 00559 BUY 25,000 33.71 842,750 ACCIV STOCK 48,277,100 | 4,425,651,932
12/07/2004 00560 BUY 118,000 33.73 3,980,140 ACCIV STOCK 48,395,100 : 4,425,533,932
12/07/2004 00561 BUY 20,000 33.74 674,800 ACCIV STOCK 48,415,100 4,425,513,932
12/07/2004 00562 BUY 66,300 33.75 2,237,625 ACCIV STOCK 48,481,400 4,425,447,632
12/07/2004 00563 BUY 94,000 33.78 3,175,320 ACCIV STOCK 48,575,400 4,425,353,632
12/07/2004 00564 BUY 40,000 33.79 1,351,600 ACCIV STOCK 48,615,400 4,425,313,632
12/07/2004 00565 BUY 8,700 33.80 294,060 ACCIV STOCK 48,624,100 4,425,304,932
As of current|
report 48,624,100 4,425,304,932

1Shareholders' equity amount ! DJ

Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity

As of current;

As of last report report

lCapital stock amount 33,719,553 ‘

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

2,356,179,555 2,322,460,002

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 13, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 48,624,100 4,425,304,932
13/07/2004 00566 BUY 10,000 33.55 335,500 ACCIV STOCK 48,634,100 4,425,294,932
13/07/2004 00567 BUY 9,000 33.57 302,130 ACCIV STCCK 48,643,100 4,425,285,932
13/07/2004 00568 BUY 25,700 33.58 863,006 ACCIV STOCK 48,658,800 4,425,260,232
13/07/2004 00569 BUY 45,300 33.60 1,522,080 ACCIV STOCK 48,714,100 4,425,214,932
13/07/2004 00570 BUY 85,400 33.65 3,210,210 ACCIV STOCK 48,809,500 4,425,119,532
13/07/2004 00571 BuY 15,000 33.66 504,900 ACCIY STOCK 48,824,500 4,425,104,532
13/07/2004 00572 BUY 58,400 33.68 1,866,912 ACCIV STCCK 48,882,900 4,425,046,132
13/07/2004 00573 BUY 45,800 33.69 1,543,002 ACCIV STOCK 48,928,700 4,425,000,332
13/07/2004 00574 BUY 55,300 33.70 1,863,610 ACCIV STOCK 48,984,000 4,424,945,032
13/07/2004 00575 BUY 135,100 33.72 4,555,572 ACCIV STOCK 49,119,100 4,424,809,932
13/07/2004 00576 BUY 39,000 33.73 1,315,470 ACCIV STOCK 49,158,100 4,424,770,932
13/07/2004 00577 BUY 17,800 33.75 ) 600,750 ACCIV STOCK 49,175,900 4,424,753,132
13/07/2004 00578 BUY 54,000 33.77 1,823,580 ACCIV STOCK 49,229,900 4,424,699,132
13/07/2004 00579 BUY 4,000 33.78 i 135,120 ACCIV STOCK 49,233,900 4,424,695,132
13/07/2004 00580 BUY 21,000 33.80 709,800 ACCIV STOCK 49,254,900 4,424,674,132
f:pm"f current 49,254,900 |  4,424,674,132
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
1Shareholders' equity amount 0 ‘ As of last report rAesportOf current;
Capital stock amount 21,251,642 ‘ 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,322,460,002

2,301,208,360

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609

TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX

DATE: JUL 14, 2004

COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES

SERIES: V

Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share | Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 49,254,900 4,424,674,132
14/07/2004 00581 BUY 72,800 33.40 2,431,520 ACCIV STOCK 49,327,700 4,424,601,332
14/07/2004 00582 BUY 40,000 33.45 1,338,000 ACCIV STOCK 49,367,700 4,424,561,332
14/07/2004 00583 BUY 160,000 33.50 5,360,000 ACCIV STOCK 49,527,700 4,424,401,332
14/07/2004 00584 auy 35,500 33.53 1,190,315 ACCIV STOCK 49,563,200 4,424,365,832
14/07/2004 00585 BUY 59,500 33.54 1,995,630 ACCIV STOCK 49,622,700 4,424,306,332
14/07/2004 00588 BUY 145,500 3355 4,881,525 ACCIV STOCK 49,768,200 4,424,160,832
14/07/2004 00587 BUY 27,200 33.56 912,832 ACCIV STOCK 49,795,400 4,424,133,632
14/07/2004 00588 BUY 80,000 33.58 2,686,400 ACCIV STOCK 49,875,400 4,424,053,632
14/07/2004 00589 BUY 111,900 33.59 3,758,721 ACCIV STOCK 49,987,300 4,423,941,732
14/07/2004 00590 BUY 147,600 33.60 4,959,360 ACCIV STOCK 50,134,900 4,423,794,132
14/07/2004 00591 BUY 20,000 33.61 672,200 ACCIV STOCK 50,154,900 | 4,423,774,132
14/07/2004 00592 BUY 31,500 33.63 1,059,345 ACCIV STOCK 50,186,400 4,423,742,632
14/07/2004 00593 BUY 15,000 33.64 504,600 ACCIV STOCK 50,201,400 4,423,727,632
14/07/2004 00594 BUY 53,500 33.65 1,800,275 ACCIV STOCK 50,254,900 4,423,674,132
f:pm"f current 50,254,900 | 4423,674,132 |

[ .
lSharehoiders' equity amount

°]

Capital stock amount

33,550,723 ‘

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

2,301,208,360 2,267,657,637

Issuer's Comments

Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity

As of last report

As of  current

report




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXI
DATE:

COMPANY NAME:

TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V

CAN STOCK EXCHANGE:

WALMEX

JUL 15, 2004

WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A, DE C.V.

File No.
82-4609

Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share | Amount of the Brokerage Sg:;:::vtl;h Balances Treasury Number of

Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 50,254,900 4,423,674,132
15/07/2004 00595 BUY 19,600 33.39 654,444 ACCIV STOCK 50,274,500 4,423,654,532
15/07/2004 00596 BUY 35,400 33.40 1,182,360 ACCIV STOCK 50,309,200 4,423,619,132
15/07/2004 00597 BUY 10,000 33.45 334,500 ACCLV STOCK 50,319,900 4,423,609,132
15/07/2004 00598 BUY 20,000 33.47 669,400 ACCIV STOCK 50,339,900 4,423,589,132
15/07/2004 00599 BUY 10,000 33.49 334,900 ACCIV STOCK 50,349,900 4,423,579,132
15/07/2004 00600 BUY 95,800 33.50 3,209,300 ACCIV STOCK 50,445,700 4,423,483,332
15/07/2004 00601 BUY 30,000 33.52 1,005,600 ACCIV STOCK 50,475,700 4,423,453,332
15/07/2004 00602 auy 200 33.53 6,706 ACCIV STOCK 50,475,900 4,423,453,132
15/07/2004 00603 BUY 23,800 33.55 798,490 ACCIV STOCK 50,499,700 4,423,429,332
15/07/2004 00604 BUY 16,200 3359 544,158 ACCIV STOCK 50,515,500 4,423,413,132
15/07/2004 00605 BUY 39,000 33.60 1,310,400 ACCIV STOCK 50,554,800 4,423,374,132
15/07/2004 00606 BUY 5,000 33.61 168,050 ACCLV STOCK 50,559,900 4,423,369,132
15/07/2004 00607 BUY 6,200 33.66 208,692 ACCIV STOCK 50,566,100 4,423,362,932
15/07/2004 00608 BUY 4,300 33.68 | 144,824 ACCIV STOCK 50,570,400 4,423,358,632
15/07/2004 00609 BUY 13,800 33.70 465,060 ACCIV STOCK 50,584,200 4,423,344,832
e 50,584,200 |  4,423,344,832

Balance of shares apply to

shareholders' equity
‘Shareholders' equity amount l 0 As of fast report I:esport of current;

’Capital stock amount ] 11,036,884 g 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,267,657,637

2,256,620,753

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609

TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX

DATE: JUL 16, 2004

COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICQ, S.A. DE C.V.

TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES

SERIES: V

Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 50,584,200 4,423,344,832
16/07/2004 00610 8uYy 70,000 33.80 2,366,000 ACCIV STOCK 50,654,200 4,423,274,832
16/07/2004 oo6l1 BUY 52,000 33.81 1,758,120 ACCIV STOCK 50,706,200 4,423,222,832
16/07/2004 00612 BUY 5,300 33.88 179,564 ACCIV STOCK 50,711,500 4,423,217,532 |
16/07/2004 Q0613 BUY 4,700 33.89 159,283 ACCIV STOCK 50,716,200 4,423,212,832
16/07/2004 00614 BUY 235,200 33.90 7,973,280 ACCIV STOCK 50,951,400 4,422,977,632
16/07/2004 00615 BUY 50,000 33.92 1,696,000 ACCIV STOCK 51,001,400 4,422,927,632
16/07/2004 00616 BUY 98,000 33.93 3,325,140 ACCIV STOCK 51,099,400 4,422,829,632
16/07/2004 00617 BUY 67,000 33.94 2,273,980 ACCIV STOCK 51,166,400 : 4,422,762,632
16/07/2004 00618 BUY 25,600 33.95 869,120 ACCIV STOCK 51,192,000 i 4,422,737,032
16/07/2004 Q0619 Buy 40,000 33.96 1,358,400 ACCIV STOCK 51,232,000 4,422,697,032
16/07/2004 00620 BUY 65,000 33.97 2,208,050 ACCIV STOCK 51,297,000 4,422,632,032
16/07/2004 00621 BUY 57,700 33.98 1,960,646 ACCIV STOCK 51,354,700 4,422,574,332
16/07/2004 00622 BUY 15,100 33.99 513,249 ACCIV STOCK 51,369,800 4,422,558,232
f;pm"f current 51,360,800 |  4,422,559,232

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

Shareholders' equity amount

o]

[Capita! stock amount

26,640,832 E

As of last report

As of current report

2,256,620,753

2,229,979,921

Issuer's Comments

Balance of shares apply to
sharaholders' equity

As of last report

As of
report

current|




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 19 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share! Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 51,369,800 4,422,559,232
19/07/2004 00623 BUY 3,000 33.90 101,700 ACCIV STOCK 51,372,800 4,422,556,232 |
19/07/2004 Q0624 BUY 10,000 33.91 339,100 ACCIV STOCK 51,382,800 4,422,546,232
19/07/2004 00625 BUY 19,100 33.92 647,872 ACCIV STOCK 51,401,900 4,422,527,132
19/07/2004 00626 BUY S00 34.00 30,600 ACCIV STOCK 51,402,800 4,422,526,232
19/07/2004 00627 suy 37,000 34.03 1,259,110 ACCIV STOCK 51,439,800 4,422,489,232
19/07/2004 00628 BUY 48,000 34.05 1,634,400 ACCIV STOCK 51,487,800 4,422,441,232
19/07/2004 00629 BUY 88,900 34.10 3,031,490 ACCIV STOCK 51,576,700 4,422,352,332
19/07/2004 00630 BUY 500 34.14 | 17,070 ACCIV STOCK 51,577,200 4,422,351,832
19/07/2004 00631 BUY 42,600 34.15 1,454,790 ACCIV STOCK 51,619,800 4,422,309,232
As of  current
report 51,619,800 4,422,309,232
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
, " As  of  current
Sharehold t t 0
‘7 areholders’ equity amoun 1 As of last report report
Capital stock amount ‘ 8,516,132 j L 0 OJ

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,229,979,921

2,221,463,789

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WAIMEX
DATE: JuL 20, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share | Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Batan Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capltal alances Stock Shares
As of last report 51,619,800 4,422,309,232
20/07/2004 00632 Buy 120,000 34.08 4,089,600 ACCIV STOCK 51,739,800 4,422,189,232
20/07/2004 00633 auy 570,000 34.15 19,465,500 ACCIV STOCK 52,309,800 4,421,619,232
20/07/2004 00634 BUY 10,000 34.20 342,000 ACCIV STOCK 52,319,800 4,421,609,232
As of  current
! } report 52,319,800 4,421,609,232
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
Shareholders’ it t ‘ 0 As of  current
‘ areholders’ equity amoun }\ As of last report report
Capital stock amount ‘ 23,897,100 l 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,221,463,789

2,197,566,688

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609

TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX

DATE: JUL 21, 2004

COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES

SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of

Transaction transaction shares Price transactlon(s) House capital Stock Shares

As of last report 52,319,800 4,421,609,232
21/07/2004 00635 8uY 49,900 34.50 1,721,550 ACCIV STOCK 52,369,700 i 4,421,559,332
21/0772004 00636 BUY 37,500 34,51 1,294,125 ACCIV STOCK 52,407,200 4,421,521,832
21/077/2004 Q0637 8UY 28,000 34.53 966,840 ACCLY STQCK 52,435,200 4,421,493,832
21/07/2004 00638 8uY 984,500 34.55 34,014,475 ACCIV STOCK 53,419,700 4,420,509,332

Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity

l . . As of  current
[Shareholders equity amount 1 0—| As of last report report
\Capital stock amount l 37,996,990 l ol o
RESOURCES AVAILABLE
As of last report As of current report
2,197,566,689 2,159,569,699

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 22, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 53,419,700 4,420,509,332
22/07/2004 00639 BUY 100,000 34,50 3,450,000 ACCIV STOCK 53,519,700 4,420,409,332
22/07/2004 00640 BUY 541,000 34.52 18,675,320 ACCIV STOCK 54,060,700 4,419,868,332
22/07/2004 00641 BUY 65,000 34.55 2,245,750 ACCIV STOCK 54,125,700 4,419,803,332
22/07/2004 00642 BUY 50,000 34,60 1,730,000 ACCIV STOCK 54,175,700 4,419,753,332
As  of current
report 54,175,700 4,419,753,332
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
‘Shareholdersv equity amount 0 } As of last report :esportof current;
Capital stock amount 26,101,070 J 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,159,569,699

2,133,468,625

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 23, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share ! Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balan. Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital ces Stock Shares
As of last report 54,175,700 4,419,753,332
23/07/2004 00643 BUY 88,400 34,65 3,063,060 ACCIV STOCK 54,264,100 4,419,664,832
23/07/2004 00644 BUY 95,000 34.66 3,292,700 ACCIV STOCK 54,359,100 4,419,569,932
23/07/2004 00645 8UY 11,100 34,67 384,837 ACCIV STOCK 54,370,200 4,419,558,832
23/07/2004 00646 BUY 10,000 34.68 346,800 ACCIV STOCK 54,380,200 4,419,548,832
23/07/2004 Q0647 BUY 16,200 34.69 561,978 ACCIV STOCK 54,396,400 4,419,532,632
23/07/2004 00648 BUY 29,300 34.70 1,016,710 ACCIV STOCK 54,425,700 4,419,503,332
As of current|
report 54,425,700 4,419,503,332
Balance of shares apply te
shareholders’ equity
. f As of  current
harehol [}
‘S areholders' equity amount ‘ ‘ As of 1ast report report
1Capita| stock amount ‘ 8,666,085 ‘ 0 o
SERIES: V
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share ‘ Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House caplital Stock Shares
As of last report 0 0
As  of  current|
report 0 0
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
’5hareholders' equity amount ‘ 0 } As of last report ::portOf current|
1Capital stock amount ] s J o 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report s

As of current report

2,133,468,629 )

2,124,802,544

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 26, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A, DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
. Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Sharei{ Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transactlon(s) House capltal Stock Shares
As of last report 54,425,700 4,419,503,332
26/07/2004 00649 BUY 36,500 34.47 1,258,155 ACCIV STOCK 54,462,200 4,419,466,832
26/07/2004 00650 BUY 3,500 34.48 120,680 ACCIY STCCK 54,465,700 4,419,463,332
26/07/2004 00651 BUY 115,200 34.55 3,980,160 ACCIY STCCK 54,580,900 4,419,348,132
26/07/2004 00652 BUY 6,400 34.56 221,184 ACCIV STOCK 54,587,300 4,419,341,732
26/07/2004 00653 BUY 57,300 34.58 1,981,434 ACCIV STOCK 54,644,600 4,419,284,432
26/07/2004 00654 BUY 231,100 34.60 7,996,060 ACCIV STOCK 54,875,700 4,419,053,332 ;
As of  current i
report 54,875,700 4,419,053,332
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
‘Shareho!ders‘ equity amount J QJ As of last report :’\es‘:":’r‘t of current]
lCapital stock amount ‘ 15,557,673 ‘ 0 o

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,124,802,544

2,109,244,871

Issuer’s Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JuL 27, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share! Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capltal Stock Shares
As of last report 54,875,700 4,419,053,332
27/07/2004 00655 BUY 75,000 34.65 2,598,750 ACCIV STOCK 54,950,700 4,418,978,332
i
27/07/2004 00656 BUY 225,000 34.70 7,807,500 ACCIV STOCK 55,175,700 4,418,753,332
27/07/2004 00657 BUY 50,000 34.75 1,737,500 | ACCIV STOCK 55,225,700 4,418,703,332
]
27/07/2004 00658 BUY 20,000 34.77 695,400 ACCIV STOCK 55,245,700 4,418,683,332 l
27/07/2004 00659 BUY 30,000 34.78 1,043,400 ACCLV STOCK 55,275,700 4,418,653,332
As  of  current]
report 55,275,700 4,418,653,332
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
;Sharehu!ders‘ equity amount 0 ! As of last report fespon of  current
Capital stock amount ‘ 13,882,550 ‘ 0 o

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,108,244,871

2,095,362,321

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JuL 28, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individuai Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capltal ce Stock Shares
As of {ast report 55,275,700 4,418,653,332
28/07/2004 00660 BUY 41,300 34.55 1,426,915 ACCIV STOCK 55,317,000 4,418,612,032
28/07/2004 00661 BUY 100,000 34.58 3,458,000 ACCIV STOCK 55,417,000 4,418,512,032
28/07/2004 00662 BUY 48,500 34.60 1,678,100 ACCIV STOCK 55,465,500 4,418,463,532
28/07/2004 00663 BUY 354,000 34.62 12,255,480 ACCIV STOCK 55,819,500 4,418,109,532
28/07/2004 00664 BUY 65,000 34.65 2,252,250 ACCIV STOCK 55,884,500 4,418,044,532
28/07/2004 00665 BUY 20,000 34.80 696,000 ACCIV STOCK 55,904,500 4,418,024,532
28/07/2004 00666 BUY 21,800 34.86 759,948 ACCIV STOCK 55,926,300 4,418,002,732
28/07/2004 00667 BUY 3,200 34.90 111,680 ACClV STOCK 55,929,500 4,417,999,532
28/07/2004 00668 BUY 200 35.00 7,000 ACCIV STOCK 55,929,700 4,417,999,332
As of current;
report 55,929,700 4,417,999,332
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
. i t|
!Shareholders equity amount o] ‘ As of last report rAesport of  curren
{Capital stack amount ‘ 22,645,373 } 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

2,095,362,321

2,072,716,948

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX

DATE:

COMPANY NAME:

TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES

JUL 29, 2004

WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

File No.
B2-4609

SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number ot Individual Share | . Amount of.the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of

Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capltal Stock Shares

| As of fast report 55,929,700 4,417,999,332
29/07/2004 00669 BUY 8,000 34.65 277,200 ACCIV STOCK 55,937,700 4,417,991,332
29/07/2004 00670 BUY 92,000 34.70 3,192,400 ACCIV STOCK 56,029,700 4,417,899,332
29/07/2004 00671 BUY 3,000 34.75 104,250 ACCIV STOCK 56,032,700 4,417,896,332
29/07/2004 00672 BUY 262,000 34.80 9,117,600 ACCIV STOCK 56,294,700 4,417,634,332
29/07/2004 00673 BUY 35,000 34.81 1,218,350 ACCIV STOCK 56,329,700 4,417,599,332
29/07/2004 00674 BUY 200" 34.84 6,968 ACCIV STOCK 56,329,900 4,417,599,132
29/07/2004 00675 BUY 30,800 34.85 1,073,380 ACCIV STOCK 56,360,700 4,417,568,332
29/07/2004 00676 BUY 119,000 34.90 4,153,100 ACCIV STOCK 56,479,700 4,417,449,332

ot T 6,479,200 | 4817449332 |

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

!Sharehohﬁers‘ equity amount

tCa pital stock amount

1
19,143,248

As of last report

As of current report

2,072,716,948

2,053,573,700

Issuer's Comments

Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity

As of last report

As of  current

report




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: JUL 30, 2004
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share | Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Bala s Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital alance: Stock Shares
As of {ast report 56,479,700 4,417,4439,332
30/07/2004 00677 BUY 103,800 34.65 3,596,670 ACCIV STOCK 56,583,500 4,417,345,532
30/07/2004 00678 BUY 96,200 34.67 3,335,254 ACCIV STOCK 56,679,700 4,417,249,332
30/07/2004 00679 BUY ' 50,000 34,70 1,735,000 ACCIV STOCK 56,729,700 4,417,199,332
BUY - ACCIV STOCK 56,729,700 4,417,199,332
As of current|
report 56,728,700 4,417,199,332
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
Shareholders’ equi ¢ | l As  of  current
‘ areholders’ equity amoun : 0 As of last report report
‘Capital stock amount 8,666,924 ] o 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report 1

!
2,053,573,700 1 2,044,506,776 [

Issuer's Comments




